

## City of Emeryville

Emeryville City Hall 1333 Park Avenue Emeryville, CA 94608 (510) 596-4300 phone (510) 450-7831 fax www.emeryville.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID-2021-546 Version: 1 Name:

Type: SA Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/9/2021 In control: City of Emeryville as Successor Agency to the

Emeryville Redevelopment Agency

**On agenda:** 1/18/2022 **Final action:** 1/18/2022

Title: Resolution Of The City Of Emeryville As Successor Agency To The Emeryville Redevelopment

Agency Approving And Adopting The Administrative Budget And Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule For The Period Of July 1, 2022 Through June 30, 2023 (ROPS 22-23) Pursuant To Health And Safety Code Section 34177 And Authorizing Staff To Take Related Actions. (Christine Daniel /

Andrea Visveshwara)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment A - Aerial Map of Site A-Site B-Corporation Yard, 3. Draft Resolution, 4.

Exhibit A: Administrative Budget, 5. Exhibit B: ROPS 22-23, 6. APPROVED Resolution No. SA05-22

| Date      | Ver. | Action By   | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---------|--------|
| 1/18/2022 | 1    | City of Emeryville as Successor<br>Agency to the Emeryville<br>Redevelopment Agency | approve | Pass   |

Resolution Of The City Of Emeryville As Successor Agency To The Emeryville Redevelopment Agency Approving And Adopting The Administrative Budget And Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule For The Period Of July 1, 2022 Through June 30, 2023 (ROPS 22-23) Pursuant To Health And Safety Code Section 34177 And Authorizing Staff To Take Related Actions. (Christine Daniel / Andrea Visveshwara)

Staff recommends the City of Emeryville as Successor Agency to the Emeryville Redevelopment Agency ("Successor Agency") adopt the attached resolution approving the Administrative Budget and Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 (ROPS 22-23) pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 34177(j) and 34177(o), respectively.